

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
TESTAMENTARY AND INTESTATE JURISDICTION

MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO.273 OF 2025
IN
TESTAMENTARY PETITION NO.638 OF 2021

Kunjalata Rajendra Shah & Anr. ... Petitioners

V/s.

Harshil Shailesh Shah & Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. E. A. Sasi a/w Bhagyashri Mangale for the Petitioners.

Ms. Neha Zanje i/by R. D. Suryawanshi for the Respondents.

Digitally
signed by
MUGDHA
MANOJ
PARANJAPE
Date:
2025.05.10
12:34:36
+0530

CORAM : ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.

DATE : 09TH MAY 2025

P.C. :

1. Ms. Zanje, Learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the Respondents submits that the arguing counsel is unavailable today and thus seeks time.

2. Hence, at her request, stand over to 4th July 2025.

(ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.)